505950717 03/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD MICHAEL BARNETT	11/06/2014
MICHAEL JAMES THOMPSON	11/06/2014
MATTHEW ANNIN THURMAN	11/06/2014
WILLIAM ERIC RAVES	11/06/2014
DELROY ECCLESTON CLARKE	11/06/2014
DUWAYNE DENNIS SNYDER	11/06/2014
BENJAMIN DAVID RANDALL	11/06/2014
JOSEPH LEPORINI	11/11/2014
ROBERT BENNETT SINGER	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENTANA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85755

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15179853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079687-8051.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNDREYA PEREZ

PAIENI REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0498 505950717

SIGNATURE:	/Anndreya Perez/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page1.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page2.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page3.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_796878051US01#page4.tif		
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page5.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_796878051US01#page6.tif		
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page7.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page8.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page9.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page10.tif	
source=2020_03_04_Assignment_7968	78051US01#page11.tif	

 $source = 2020_03_04_Assignment_796878051 US01\#page12.tif$

PATENT REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Donald Michael Barnett having a mailing address of 22588 S. Critter Crossing
 Tr., Tucson, Arizona 85739;
- Michael James Thompson having a mailing address of 817 E. Placita De Roberta, Tucson, Arizona 85718;
- Matthew Annin Thurman having a mailing address of 2819 N. Sparkman Blvd., Tucson, Arizona 85716;
- William Eric Raves having a mailing address of 6950 E. Blue Lake Dr.,
 Tucson, Arizona 85716;
- Delroy Eccleston Clarke having a mailing address of 12694 N. Blue Sage Dr.,
 Marana, Arizona 85658;
- DuWayne Dennis Snyder having a mailing address of 5141 N. Blythe Ct.,
 Eloy, Arizona 85131;
- Benjamin David Randall having a mailing address of 12870 N. Westminister
 Dr., Tucson, Arizona 85755;
- Joseph Leporini having a mailing address of 12329 N. Washbed Dr., Oro Valley, Arizona 85755;
 - Robert Bennett Singer having a mailing address of 6245 N. Jochums Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85718

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF THERMALLY PROCESSING MICROSCOPE SLIDES, and filed on December 13, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 61/916,107 (the "Application").

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1910 E. Innovation Park Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85755 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s)

Patent Assignment for U.S. Application No. 61/916,107
Title: AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF
THERMALLY PROCESSING MICROSCOPE SLIDES

0796878051US

(the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.:	
Date: 11 18/2014	Signature Nulcire Dychmick
	Authorized Signer
	Richard D Sellmidt
	Authorized Signer – Printed Name
	SR. Pateht Trademark Course
	Authorized Signer – Title

3
Patent Assignment for U.S. Application No. 61/916,107
Title: AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF THERMALLY PROCESSING MICROSCOPE SLIDES

0796878051US

Donald Michael Barnett

United States of America
State of Arizona) ss.:

County of Pima) ss.:

On this Oth day of November , Doly , before me personally came Donald Michael Barnett , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Michael James Thompson



Matthew Annin Thurman

United States of America)
State of America) ss.:
County of Pima)

On this Lift day of November , before me personally came Matthew Annin Thurman , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Date: 06 Move	mbero	2014			
United States of Am	erjca)			
State of	Arizon	γa_) ss.:			
County of	Pim	<u>a</u>)			
On this Oth	_ day of	November	,	2014	, before me
personally came _	Will	iam Eric Raves		_, to me knowr	n to be the individual
described in and wh	o execute	ed the foregoing ins	strur	nent, and ackr	nowledged execution
of the same.					

Delroy Eccleston Clarke

Date: 16 Nov	2014	
United States of Ame State of	erica)) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Delroy Eccleston Clarke	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	o executed the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged execution
	Note	nı Dublio
	Nota	rv Public

8

DuWayne Dennis Snyder

DuWayne Dennis Snyder

United States of America
State of Arizona ss.:
County of Time

On this (All day of November , 2014 , before me

personally came <u>DuWayne Dennis Snyder</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



9
Patent Assignment for U.S. Application No. 61/916,107
Title: AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF THERMALLY PROCESSING MICROSCOPE SLIDES

0796878051US

Benjamin David Randall

United States of America)
State of Avizona) ss.:
County of Piwa)

On this Ooth day of November , 2014 , before me personally came Benjamin David Randall , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

	Dozeph Janovin
Date:	Jŏséph Leporini
United States of Ame	rica)
State of	Arizona) ss.:
County of	Pima)
	day of November, 2014, before me Joseph Leporini, to me known to be the individual executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution Carl 4 Staffett
	Notary Public
	CARL F. SHIFFLETTE, III Notary Public, State of Arizona Pima County My Commission Expires March 06, 2017

11

Date: //-/2-/4	-
United States of America State of County of Puma) _) ss.: _)
	er, to me known to be the individual going instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Sharon Gauman Notary Public
RBS Bennett 11/12/2014	SHARON PAIRMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Pima County My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 2018

12

Patent Assignment for U.S. Application No. 61/916,107 Title: AUTOMATED PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF THERMALLY PROCESSING MICROSCOPE SLIDES

0796878051US

RECORDED: 03/04/2020